April 2020

Items of Expenditure over £25,000 for the Scottish Funding Council

Grant Funding Payments are payments the Scottish Funding Council makes in line with our Outcome Agreements with
Colleges and Universities. There are also payments to organisations for the purchase/provision of sector-wide or
ancillary services. Payments in white are Scottish Funding Council running cost payments.

FE - Further Education; HE - Higher Education; EMA - Education Maintenance Allowance

Some colleges have requested that their Student Support payments are paid to a separate bank account therefore
these payments are listed separately.

Payment
Date
01/04/2020
01/04/2020
02/04/2020
02/04/2020
02/04/2020
02/04/2020
02/04/2020
02/04/2020
02/04/2020
02/04/2020
02/04/2020
02/04/2020
02/04/2020
02/04/2020
02/04/2020
02/04/2020
02/04/2020
02/04/2020
02/04/2020
02/04/2020
02/04/2020
02/04/2020
02/04/2020
02/04/2020
02/04/2020
14/04/2020
14/04/2020
14/04/2020
14/04/2020
14/04/2020
14/04/2020
14/04/2020
14/04/2020
14/04/2020
14/04/2020
14/04/2020
14/04/2020
14/04/2020
14/04/2020
14/04/2020
14/04/2020
14/04/2020
14/04/2020
14/04/2020
14/04/2020
14/04/2020

Payee

Ayrshire College

Edinburgh College

Edinburgh Innovations Ltd
Edinburgh Napier University
Glasgow Caledonian University
Glasgow School of Art
Heriot-Watt University

Queen Margaret University
Robert Gordon University
Royal Conservatoire of Scotland
Salix Finance Ltd

SRUC

The Office for Students

The Open University (Scotland)
University of Aberdeen
University of Abertay
University of Dundee
University of Edinburgh
University of Glasgow
University of St Andrews
University of Stirling

University of Strathclyde
University of the Highlands & Islands
University of the West of Scotland
Kick ICT Group Ltd

Fife College

Advance HE

APUC

Ayrshire College

Ayrshire College

Borders College

College Development Network
Colleges Scotland

Dumfries and Galloway College
Dundee & Angus College
Edinburgh College

Edinburgh College

Education Scotland

Fife College

Forth Valley College

Glasgow Colleges’ Regional Board
JISC

New College Lanarkshire

New College Lanarkshire
Newbattle Abbey College
North East Scotland College

Description

FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

Information & Communications Technology
EMA Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

Amount

£1,500,000.00
£1,400,000.00
£37,520.47
£1,265,766.61
£1,601,408.44
£253,256.16
£866,849.91
£426,191.95
£1,092,824.53
£140,187.08
£38,844.00
£326,946.43
£170,834.00
£710,563.37
£1,421,270.06
£549,704.20
£1,360,725.26
£2,095,459.38
£2,697,779.22
£473,823.28
£894,538.88
£2,181,205.19
£419,792.58
£1,454,268.33
£29,574.00
£25,180.00
£88,332.00
£98,500.00
£4,106,844.98
£1,500,000.00
£611,787.87
£134,954.00
£127,280.00
£2,314,502.00
£4,325,402.18
£6,500,000.43
£1,200,000.00
£99,311.00
£4,647,701.37
£2,544,086.43
£13,028,127.75
£239,000.00
£5,428,312.93
£1,902,338.00
£117,183.00
£5,038,223.68




April 2020

Items of Expenditure over £25,000 for the Scottish Funding Council

Grant Funding Payments are payments the Scottish Funding Council makes in line with our Outcome Agreements with
Colleges and Universities. There are also payments to organisations for the purchase/provision of sector-wide or
ancillary services. Payments in white are Scottish Funding Council running cost payments.

FE - Further Education; HE - Higher Education; EMA - Education Maintenance Allowance

Some colleges have requested that their Student Support payments are paid to a separate bank account therefore
these payments are listed separately.

Payment
Date
14/04/2020
14/04/2020
14/04/2020
14/04/2020
14/04/2020
14/04/2020
14/04/2020
14/04/2020
14/04/2020
14/04/2020
14/04/2020
14/04/2020
14/04/2020
14/04/2020
14/04/2020
14/04/2020
14/04/2020
14/04/2020
14/04/2020
14/04/2020
14/04/2020
14/04/2020
14/04/2020
14/04/2020
14/04/2020
14/04/2020
14/04/2020
14/04/2020
14/04/2020
14/04/2020
14/04/2020
14/04/2020
14/04/2020
14/04/2020
14/04/2020
14/04/2020
21/04/2020
30/04/2020

Payee

NUS Services Ltd

Sabhal Mor Ostaig

Scottish Institute for Enterprise
SCQF Partnership

SRUC

University of Edinburgh
University of the Highlands & Islands
West College Scotland

West College Scotland

West Lothian College
University of Stirling

Advance HE

APUC Ltd

Edinburgh Innovations Ltd
Edinburgh Napier

Glasgow Caledonian University
Glasgow Schoolof Art
Heriot-Watt University

HESA

Jisc

Quality Assurance HE

Queen Margaret University
Robert Gordon University

Royal Conservatoire of Scotland
SRUC

The Open University Scotland
University of Aberdeen
University of Abertay
University of Dundee

University of Edinburgh
University of Glasgow
University of St.Andrews
University of Stirling

University of Strathclyde
University of the Highlands & Islands
University of the West of Scotland
Borders College

UKRI Innovate UK

Description

FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
Financial Transactions Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
HE Grant Funding Payment

Amount

£49,569.00
£122,260.00
£30,000.00
£30,852.00
£1,187,687.00
£27,500.00
£7,035,477.00
£3,445,357.81
£2,445,000.00
£1,834,220.00
£1,888,000.00
£103,694.00
£98,500.00
£67,000.00
£5,883,464.27
£7,070,718.32
£1,510,927.06
£4,775,194.46
£75,000.00
£433,780.00
£112,466.00
£1,631,994.97
£4,446,720.80
£1,522,647.09
£1,744,059.07
£2,377,740.08
£8,046,464.85
£2,150,677.87
£8,113,400.23
£19,012,193.07
£16,882,880.73
£4,249,390.05
£5,130,724.31
£10,797,377.44
£4,967,537.46
£7,149,263.89
£50,000.00
£355,056.03
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