April 2020 Items of Expenditure over £25,000 for the Scottish Funding Council

Grant Funding Payments are payments the Scottish Funding Council makes in line with our Outcome Agreements with Colleges and Universities. There are also payments to organisations for the purchase/provision of sector-wide or ancillary services. Payments in white are Scottish Funding Council running cost payments.

FE - Further Education; HE - Higher Education; EMA - Education Maintenance Allowance

Some colleges have requested that their Student Support payments are paid to a separate bank account therefore these payments are listed separately.

	triese payrin	ents are listed separately.	
Payment Date	Payee	Description	Amount
01/04/2020	Ayrshire College	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,500,000.00
01/04/2020	Edinburgh College	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,400,000.00
02/04/2020	Edinburgh Innovations Ltd	HE Grant Funding Payment	£37,520.47
02/04/2020	Edinburgh Napier University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,265,766.61
02/04/2020	Glasgow Caledonian University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,601,408.44
02/04/2020	Glasgow School of Art	HE Grant Funding Payment	£253,256.16
02/04/2020	Heriot-Watt University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£866,849.91
02/04/2020	Queen Margaret University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£426,191.95
02/04/2020	Robert Gordon University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,092,824.53
02/04/2020	Royal Conservatoire of Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£140,187.08
02/04/2020	Salix Finance Ltd	HE Grant Funding Payment	£38,844.00
02/04/2020	SRUC	HE Grant Funding Payment	£326,946.43
02/04/2020	The Office for Students	HE Grant Funding Payment	£170,834.00
02/04/2020	The Open University (Scotland)	HE Grant Funding Payment	£710,563.37
02/04/2020	University of Aberdeen	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,421,270.06
02/04/2020	University of Abertay	HE Grant Funding Payment	£549,704.20
02/04/2020	University of Dundee	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,360,725.26
02/04/2020	University of Edinburgh	HE Grant Funding Payment	£2,095,459.38
02/04/2020	University of Glasgow	HE Grant Funding Payment	£2,697,779.22
02/04/2020	University of St Andrews	HE Grant Funding Payment	£473,823.28
02/04/2020	University of Stirling	HE Grant Funding Payment	£894,538.88
02/04/2020	University of Strathclyde	HE Grant Funding Payment	£2,181,205.19
02/04/2020	University of the Highlands & Islands	HE Grant Funding Payment	£419,792.58
02/04/2020	University of the West of Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,454,268.33
02/04/2020	Kick ICT Group Ltd	Information & Communications Technology	£29,574.00
14/04/2020	Fife College	EMA Grant Funding Payment	£25,180.00
14/04/2020	Advance HE	FE Grant Funding Payment	£88,332.00
14/04/2020	APUC	FE Grant Funding Payment	£98,500.00
14/04/2020	Ayrshire College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,106,844.98
14/04/2020	Ayrshire College	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,500,000.00
	Borders College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£611,787.87
	College Development Network	FE Grant Funding Payment	£134,954.00
14/04/2020	Colleges Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£127,280.00
14/04/2020	Dumfries and Galloway College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£2,314,502.00
14/04/2020	Dundee & Angus College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,325,402.18
14/04/2020	Edinburgh College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£6,500,000.43
14/04/2020	Edinburgh College	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,200,000.00
14/04/2020	Education Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£99,311.00
14/04/2020	Fife College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,647,701.37
14/04/2020	Forth Valley College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£2,544,086.43
14/04/2020	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	FE Grant Funding Payment	£13,028,127.75
14/04/2020	JISC	FE Grant Funding Payment	£239,000.00
14/04/2020	New College Lanarkshire	FE Grant Funding Payment	£5,428,312.93
14/04/2020	New College Lanarkshire	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,902,338.00
14/04/2020	Newbattle Abbey College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£117,183.00
14/04/2020	North East Scotland College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£5,038,223.68
14/04/2020	North Last Scotland College	TE Grant I unumg rayment	13,030,223.00

April 2020 Items of Expenditure over £25,000 for the Scottish Funding Council

Grant Funding Payments are payments the Scottish Funding Council makes in line with our Outcome Agreements with Colleges and Universities. There are also payments to organisations for the purchase/provision of sector-wide or ancillary services. Payments in white are Scottish Funding Council running cost payments.

FE - Further Education; HE - Higher Education; EMA - Education Maintenance Allowance

Some colleges have requested that their Student Support payments are paid to a separate bank account therefore these payments are listed separately.

Payment	Payon	Description	Amount
Date	Payee	Description	Amount
	NUS Services Ltd	FE Grant Funding Payment	£49,569.00
14/04/2020	Sabhal Mor Ostaig	FE Grant Funding Payment	£122,260.00
14/04/2020	Scottish Institute for Enterprise	FE Grant Funding Payment	£30,000.00
14/04/2020	SCQF Partnership	FE Grant Funding Payment	£30,852.00
14/04/2020	SRUC	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,187,687.00
14/04/2020	University of Edinburgh	FE Grant Funding Payment	£27,500.00
14/04/2020	University of the Highlands & Islands	FE Grant Funding Payment	£7,035,477.00
14/04/2020	West College Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£3,445,357.81
14/04/2020	West College Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£2,445,000.00
14/04/2020	West Lothian College	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,834,220.00
14/04/2020	University of Stirling	Financial Transactions Funding Payment	£1,888,000.00
14/04/2020	Advance HE	HE Grant Funding Payment	£103,694.00
14/04/2020	APUC Ltd	HE Grant Funding Payment	£98,500.00
14/04/2020	Edinburgh Innovations Ltd	HE Grant Funding Payment	£67,000.00
14/04/2020	Edinburgh Napier	HE Grant Funding Payment	£5,883,464.27
14/04/2020	Glasgow Caledonian University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£7,070,718.32
14/04/2020	Glasgow Schoolof Art	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,510,927.06
14/04/2020	Heriot-Watt University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£4,775,194.46
14/04/2020	HESA	HE Grant Funding Payment	£75,000.00
14/04/2020	Jisc	HE Grant Funding Payment	£433,780.00
14/04/2020	Quality Assurance HE	HE Grant Funding Payment	£112,466.00
14/04/2020	Queen Margaret University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,631,994.97
14/04/2020	Robert Gordon University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£4,446,720.80
14/04/2020	Royal Conservatoire of Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,522,647.09
14/04/2020	SRUC	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,744,059.07
14/04/2020	The Open University Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£2,377,740.08
14/04/2020	University of Aberdeen	HE Grant Funding Payment	£8,046,464.85
14/04/2020	University of Abertay	HE Grant Funding Payment	£2,150,677.87
14/04/2020	University of Dundee	HE Grant Funding Payment	£8,113,400.23
14/04/2020	University of Edinburgh	HE Grant Funding Payment	£19,012,193.07
14/04/2020	University of Glasgow	HE Grant Funding Payment	£16,882,880.73
14/04/2020	University of St.Andrews	HE Grant Funding Payment	£4,249,390.05
14/04/2020	University of Stirling	HE Grant Funding Payment	£5,130,724.31
14/04/2020	University of Strathclyde	HE Grant Funding Payment	£10,797,377.44
14/04/2020	University of the Highlands & Islands	HE Grant Funding Payment	£4,967,537.46
14/04/2020	University of the West of Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£7,149,263.89
21/04/2020	Borders College	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£50,000.00
30/04/2020	UKRI Innovate UK	HE Grant Funding Payment	£355,056.03